FILED OF DEC 1 2 2013

BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

KS State Board of Healing Arts

In the Matter of)	
J. RICH JONES, P.T.)	
)	KSBHA Docket No. 13-HA00046
Kansas License No. 11-03209)	
)	

JOURNAL ENTRY GRANTING WITHDRAWAL OF PETITION FOR TERMINATION

Pursuant to the authority granted to the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts ("Board") by K.S.A. 65-2901, *et seq.*; and, in accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Administrative Procedure Act, K.S.A. 77-501, *et seq.*, the request of Licensee to withdraw his previously filed Request to Terminate Suspension is hereby GRANTED and the hearing on such Petition has been canceled.

IT IS SO ORDERED THIS _____DAY OF DECEMBER, 2013, IN THE CITY OF TOPEKA, COUNTY OF SHAWNEE, STATE OF KANSAS.

Kathleen Selzler Lippert, Executive Director Kansas State Board of Healing Arts

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that on this 12th day of December, 2013, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing **JOURNAL ENTRY** was deposited in the United States Mail, first-class postage prepaid and addressed to:

J. Rich Jones, P.T. Confidential

Olathe, Kansas 66062

Jerry Wallentine Martin & Wallentine, LLC 130 North Cherry Street, Suite 201 Olathe, Kansas 66061

And a copy was hand-delivered to:

Reese Hays, Litigation Counsel Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson Street, Lower Level- Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

Compliance Coordinator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson Street, Lower Level- Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

And the original was filed with the Executive Director for the Board.

Cathy Brown, Executive Assistant